
Project: Recreational Trials Connectivity Project - Mission Segment 1

DATE OF NTP ISSUANCE: 7/23/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE: 5/8/2026

OWNER: Hidalgo County

OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: C-25-0170-05-13

CONTRACTOR: URBE 21 Design & Construction ENGINEER: B2Z Engineering

P O Box 4292 900 S. Stewart Rd., Ste. 4

Edinburg, Texas 78540 Mission, Texas 78572

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Attachments:  Cost Breakdown, Plan Sheet

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Price Original Contract Time for 

$1,823,832.94

Substantial Completion: 300 Days

working days or dates

Net Changes from previous Change Order Net Change from previous Change Orders

23,000.20$          30 Days 

working days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order

1,846,833.14$     

Substantial Completion: 330Days (6/28/2026)

working days or dates

Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order

12,000.00$          30

working days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Net % increase(decrease)from Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

original contract price.

1,858,833.14$     1.92 %

Substantial Completion: 360 Days (07/28/26)

working days or dates

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By: _____________________________ By: _____________________________ By: ____________________

Enigineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: ___________________________ Date: ___________________________ Date: 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER (2)

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

To saw cut, demolition, removal, hauling and disposal of existing concrete. 

During field operations, existing concrete slope protection was discovered within the limits of the 

proposed rip rap that were not on the existing plans.  The presence of the existing concrete 

prevents installation of the proposed rip rap. Therefore it requires demolition and removal of debris. 

Reason for Change Order:

Description:

5/11/26

Signature

FreeText
5/11/2026



CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:      02
Estimated Cost: $12,000.00

CCSJ:
Paid by Invoice? (                                  )Yes NoTABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock  

LABOR HOURLY RATE EQUIPMENT HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED 

NEW

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY ITEM COST OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

496-6002 Remove Structure (Inlet) EA       8,800.00          0.00          0.00          1.00       8,800.00       8,800.00
104-6001 Disposal / Haul Off  SF          3.20          0.00          0.00       1,000.00       3,200.00       3,200.00

TOTALS          0.00      12,000.00      12,000.00

TXDOT Form 2146-L TAB  (Rev. 10/11)  Page 1 of 2
















